CH \$215.00 523961

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517293

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Private Middle Market Credit LLC, as Collateral Agent		04/02/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Autotask Corporation
Street Address:	26 Tech Valley Drive, Suite 2
City:	East Greenbush
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12061
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5239616	AUTOTASK ENDPOINT MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	5016222	AUTOTASK WORKPLACE
Registration Number:	5100189	METRICS THAT MATTER
Registration Number:	4338520	SOONR
Registration Number:	4378944	SOONR WORKPLACE
Registration Number:	3253109	AUTOTASK
Registration Number:	3253110	AUTOTASK
Registration Number:	3244106	SOONR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129932647

Email: zeynep.gieseke@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Zeynep Gieseke

Address Line 1: 330 North Wabash Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Latham & Watkins LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006608 FRAME: 0717

900492513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030786-0930
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zeynep Gieseke
SIGNATURE:	/zg/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=EXECUTED Datto - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral_106412898_4_0#page1.tif source=EXECUTED Datto - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral_106412898_4_0#page2.tif source=EXECUTED Datto - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral_106412898_4_0#page3.tif source=EXECUTED Datto - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral_106412898_4_0#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006608 FRAME: 0718

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (the "Release") dated as of April 2, 2019 is made by GOLDMAN SACHS PRIVATE MIDDLE MARKET CREDIT LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent for the secured parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of DATTO, INC., a Delaware corporation, BACKUPIFY, INC., a Delaware corporation, OPEN MESH, INC., an Oregon corporation, and AUTOTASK CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (each a "Pledgor" and collectively, the "Pledgors"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below), or if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), as applicable.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Pledgors and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 7, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, waived, renewed, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Pledgors executed the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 7, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 9, 2017 at Reel/Frame Nos. 6224/0804, 6234/0426, 6231/0577, and 6224/0812, pursuant to which the Pledgors granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in (subject to Permitted Liens) all of the right, title and interest of the Pledgors in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Pledgors have requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in all of the right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby immediately and irrevocably DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all of the right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Pledgors, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US-DOCS\106412898.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS PRIVATE MIDDLE MARKET CREDIT LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By: Goldman Sachs Asset Management, L.P., solely in its capacity as Investment Manager, and not as principal

du ym

By: David Yu

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

United States Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	MARK	REGISTRATION
		NUMBER
Datto, Inc.	DATTO	85/875,004
		4,403,443
Datto, Inc.	DATTO ACADEMY	85/875,119
		4,403,445
Datto, Inc.	GENISIS	85/875,035
		4,392,364
Datto, Inc.	DATTO ALTO	85/831,442
		4,507,394
Datto, Inc.	INTELLIGENT BUSINES	
	CONTINUITY	4,403,444
Datto, Inc.	: 111	86/106,488
	SIRIS	4,679,162
Datto, Inc.	Simis	86/106,523
Datto, Inc.	ALTO	80/100,323
Datto, Inc.	DATTO EXO	85/831,406
Datto, Inc.		86/106,488
Open Mesh, Inc.	SIRIS CLOUDTRAX	5037434
Backupify, Inc.	BACKUPIFY	4059291
Backupify, Inc.	BACKUPIFY	4059292
Autotask Corporation	AUTOTASK ENDPOINT	5239616
Autotask Corporation	MANAGEMENT	3239010
Autotask Corporation	AUTOTASK WORKPLACE	5016222
Autotask Corporation	METRICS THAT MATTER	5100189
Autotask Corporation	SOONR	4338520
Autotask Corporation	SOONR WORKPLACE	4378944
Autotask Corporation	AUTOTASK	3253109
Autotask Corporation	AUTOTASK	3253110
Autotask Corporation	SOONR	3244106

Schedule I

US-DOCS\93956809.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006608 FRAME: 0721

United States Trademark Applications:

OWNER	MARK	APPLICATION
		NUMBER
Open Mesh, Inc.	OPEN MESH LOGO	87011473
		87011477
		87011480

Schedule I-2

US-DOCS\106412898.3

RECORDED: 04/03/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006608 FRAME: 0722